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wovember 1Yy, 1903

wmre. Philip Lehner, Jr.
attorney at Law
Princeton, wisconsi.
Dear lr. Lehner:

We have your letter of November 17, 190C, &nd ma&yp showing
area in Sections £3 and 26, T 15N, R 11z, 4th r.il., wisconsin, in waich
you desire copies of patent or patents.

ko state patent or patents have been issued in the area mentioned.
Juggest you write tvne J.3. washington 25, D.C., as to auy J.S. patent
issuea on these lands. w~hen you write send along the attacacd map
which you sent along witn your lctter of November 17.

Wwe are enclosing photostats of original Gov. plats of T15N,Klla
prepared from the original Gov. ficld notes of 1832 anada 1851. Note
area in Lake Fucxaway not shown on maps. «s a8 matter of fact, no
area in Lake shown. No doubt lands omitted from the original survey

by gross error or fraud or maybe by accretion or reliction (doubt this,
nowever, too big an area).
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, N Nw, 3z NW, Gov. Lots 1,2,3,and 4 of Jection 23, T 15,
patented to tne ntate by the J 5. Government under the im-
~ct ol Congress approved august b, 1846, of tue Fox and
anivers .nc sSiwte petents issued,

Lotvs 1 aud 2 of vection w6, T 15N, Kllwu were not granted to
by the U.3.Government under cny grauni. )

Gov.
e 3tetle
we .re returuing you $1.00 drait.
inere was a cunarge of $3.00 to tnis depariment ror tne two enclosad
photostuats. (ou lis not order taem. we will pay for same if yoa nave
no use ror t.cm.
Yours very truly,

T.H.Bakken, <Jecret.ry
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ovember Z2Z, 19632
PRILIP LeHNwh, Jre o Bureau of Land llanagement, Jashington, 0.C.
Gentlewen:

btnelosed rind my cneck for ,1.00 for waich xindly send me
Letter Patent ror tune horthwest cuarter of tac lLortheast quarter of
Sectiou «o, Yown 15 Liorti, nange 11 wast.

I am enclosing a verifax coy, of ire recisier of deeds plat
in tne abstract or tae lwnd I want a patent ror, and also of tae
letter from tone Commissioner of Public Lands which I believe explains
our problem in this:matter.

Tne original government plats do not snow tris land tast is actually
tnere. Liay 1 hear from you.
Tours truly, Philip Lehner, Jr.

Ued.Bureau of Land Management to rhilip Lenner: 6.C5b=-2 (No legible date)
aC-159135

Dear Lir. Lehner:

This is in reply to your letter of Januaery =, 1964 and in further
reference to your letter of i.ovewoder <&, 190C, requesting letters
pratent for tne KuzNii sec.26,1.15 N.,3.11 n., fourth principal
merialai., .1isconsin,

Laoe records of tuis oflice sSuow tnatl tne area ment..ned in your
letter i3 & c¢resceiit sSuourcu peninsula sxlelL.lng soutn-uward Troa the
Lorth savre 0L Luike ruckaway (Jection 22) and invading unsurveyed
weclion 6. wae wre is unsurveyed and &s suci i1s not subject to
disposal unuwer tuae pablic lewnd laws at tae sresent time,

1ae $1 enclosed with your letter o November 25 will be returned to
you by J.s3.Ureasury caeci,.

oincerely yours, w. warl Thomas, Caief
sranch o. fzcilitating service

senner, Jr. to 4. warl shnom.s, Caief Jan. 17, 190« 6.05b-2
aC=-159125
vear .r. Jhomas:

I have your letter of January 15, 1964, =ud naturally the letter disturbs
me and wy clients. «e <now the land is tnere and we now would lixe to
now what we will nave 10 4o to get s patent. would you xindly write me
promptly giving me directions.

. fours truly, :hilip Lehner, Jr.



.Lehnei to Jerome L. Lentz Janmuary 17, 1964 ]

Dear Mr. lLentz:

after a great deal of trouble I finally got a letter £ rom the

Department of Interior regarding tihis real estate. Tnis real estate does
not a_.pear in eitner the oState or Federal records. w«ven tanough we

Know taat tne lan. is caere. I beliceve tuat as long as tne len. is

tonere and that youa ~.¢ being taxed you prohably have a good enougn

title, but as youa will notice in tie letter tae area is unsurveyed.

There is no subject to disposing of 1. publiec land law at tais time,

I would like to aave you give tais matter your prompt attention and

then advise me rezuiuing the same.

1 an sending a copy oI tuis letter and varifax copy of the Depariment

of Interior lelter, auu & copy of my letter to the _epartment of

Interior to Harry liiller, Princeton, Wisconsin and Timotby Cox.
Yours iruly, Philip Lehner, Jr,

LL0Tx: Upon receipt of tris letter, I, irs. J.R.Lentz wrote to the Nationsl
Geological sSurvey vJepartment asxing for the earliest plat map or

description of tne area in oquestion.
rhilip Lehner, Jr. to w. warl Thomas February 6, 1964

Dear lir. Thomas:

I wrote you on Janmuary 17th asking yoa what we could do,or what could
be done to comcluue tuis unhappy situation in Section 26,Town 15 North,
Range 11 Last, 4th rrincipal lleridian, Wisconsin. To date I have not
heard from you. Isy I hear from you at an ecarly date?

tnis lana is in Section 26, and our records show the land, and I taink
the correction was made in liarch of 1698 by our County 3urveyor. lay
I hear Ifrom you at an early date?

Yours truly, rhilip Lehner, Jr.

Zehner to Lentaz february ¢, 1964

I have jour lstter of february Zrd aun. I am willing to sell taese two
photostais to you. <0 tnat you will not be uneasy, I am herewitn en-
closing tiew for you. These original plavs 4o not, in a7 opinion, con
witn tue triec focts. Yhe Green Lalke Sounty surveyor snoved the correct
plats of osection 2T anu o, and e tnink the work was done by =.H.3pragg
in liaren of 1898. I aa enclosing taese descriptions for you so that you
can loog them over, anu I tuen request that you return tane same to me for
future use. I shoulu bave these plats in my Tile at this time.

I an also enclosing & second letter to tae U.s3.Department of Interior.
I wrote them on January 17th, and to date heve not received s reply.
Yours truly, Philip Lehner, Jr.



Buresw of Land lanagement to Mr., Jerome -, Lemz 6.05b~1u

February 17, 1964
9183.7

Dear Mr. Lentz:

Your letter of Jamary 20 addres.ed 1o tae Jnited states Geoloszical
survey concerning the unsurveyed lands along l.c _.orth shore of Fuciaway
Lake, W.15., Rellu., 4th Prin. ller., wisconsin, nec neen referred to tais
office for repnly.

all tne unsurveyed lands in tnese sections are snown by our records to
have been patented; the unsurveyed portious are not indicated on tne
plat or survey. <If tuae land has been created because of a cnange in the
shore line, ownersaip of the accreted area would be in accordance with
tue laws 0f the state and this office would not nave jurisdiction.

on tne otner hand, snould tuis land have always been tacre, tuaen it would
be coi:siuered as lands omitted from tue original surve: tarough gross

error or fraud &nd would have tuic status of public domain subject to

survey and disposal by tuis Bureau. If tihere is evidehice Tumtl Tac dfe
Surveyed area referred to in your letter falls within tnis category, an
application for its s.rvey may ve Ifiled on tue enclised Foris. Jnsurveyed
lanu caunot be disposed of under tne public land laws.

dincerely yours, Leland r. Leuis
Chief, Cadastral .ngireering section



Form 4-022a Form approved.
(May 1953) Budget Bureau No. 42-R956.1.

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

APPLICATION FOR SURVEY OF ISLANDS OR OMITTED PUBLIC LANDS

(See instructions on reverse)

Mr.
Mrs. 5
R A2 (Street and number or R. D. number)
TR Srmeia , hereby applies for the survey of
Elans that have never been surveyed by the United States Government in section |
*omitted lands
Township ... ... , Range , of the Meridian, State
of , and represents that:

Notice of intention to apply for this survey has been served on the proper State Qﬂicials and on the

£ *the shore lands opposite
OWIETS Ol {4the lands adjacent
instructions on the reverse thereof. Copies of such notices are submitted herewith.

}those included in this application as required in paragraph 2 of the

*iglands
he l*omitted lands
since the survey and disposal of the adjacent lands, but were in existence and above ordinary high-water
elevation at the time of the original survey of the township.

} covered by this application have not been formed by accretion or otherwise

A diagram showing the approximate configuration of the area applied for and its position with
reference to the public land surveys is submitted herewith. There are also submitted the statements
of at least two persons familiar with the land as to its size, elevation, appearance, and the species, size,
and estimated age of the timber growth thereon, together with a description of any improvements on
the area.

I certify that the statements made by me in this application are true, complete, and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief, and are made in good faith._

(Date) ' (Signature of applicant)

Title 18, U. S. C., sec. 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its
jurisdiction.

*Strike out inapplicable words.




INSTRUCTIONS

1. Application for the survey.of an island or other land omitted from the original survey
should be made on Form 4-022a, or its equivalent, and filed in duplicate with the
Regional Administrator, Bureau of Land Management, for the State in which the lands
are situated, or with the Director, Bureau of Land Management, Washington 25, D. C.

2. Notice of intention to apply for the survey of an island or other land omitted from the
original survey must be served on the adjacentland owners, and the Attorney General
and the Secretary of State for the State in which the land is situated, at least 30 days
prior to the date of application for survey. Service may be had by registered mail or
in person, evidence of which may consist of the registry return receipt or signed
acknowledgment of service. A copy of each notice, with proof of service thereof must
be filed with the application. Failure to obtain evidence of service may be explained.

8. No particular form of notice is prescribed. The notice must make it clear, however,
that the land covered by the application is contended to be public land of the United
States and subject to survey and administration as such, and that any protest against
the proposed survey should be filed with the Regional Administrator, Bureau of Land
Management, or with the Director, Bureau of Land Management, Washington 25, D.C.
It must be shown what particular surveyed lands opposite the island, or adjoining the
unsurveyed land, are owned by the adjacent 1land owner on whom the notice is served.

4. An application for the survey of an island or other land omitted from the original
survey must be accompanied by evidence showing that the land was in existence and
above ordinary high-water elevation when the State was admitted into the Union, and
when the adjacent lands were surveyed. Such evidence should consist of statements
from at least two persons familiar with the land, as to its size, elevation, and appear-
ance, and the species, size, and age of the timber growth thereon, or nature of other
vegetation, and the nature and extent of any improvements on the area; additional
evidence also may be submitted.

b. A diagram showing the approximate configuration of the island or other land included
in the application, and its location with referencg to the public land surveys, must
accompany the application. JoY g

-

6. In the event of approval of tlne .application, the costs of the survey will be borne by the
Government.

t
7. Should\ the island or other land be surveyed as public land, no preference right to
acquire the same under the laws governing the disposal'of public lands will be gained
by the filing of the application for survey.

GPO 947896
L}



J.R.Lentz to Leland P. Lewis February 19, 1964 6.05b-1E
918Z.7

Dear lir. Lewis:

I have your letter of the 17th regarding land located in vections 22 and z
T.14-15li., n.11E., west part Larquette YTowuszoei , sicen Laixe county, and
certainly some gross aisunderstanding has occurred sowewuere along the
line.

we wrote originally to lladison for a copy of the pstent <for our rparticular
12 or more acres. lLir. Ba.ken tnere suggested that we urite to washington
for this patent siice our area is not shown on tue originel Gov. plats
recorded Harch 21, 1852. This particular acreage exchanged hands as

early as 1902 according to Green Lake County =bstract records. It apprears
as early as 1916 on a county plat map as belonging to s lir. spragg. On
this plet map, tune indication is that Lir. Jdpragg owwned ail oi 3ection

26 and a small portion of Section 223, <Tnis land has exchanged hands many
tiwes since in good faith and tne abstract contains ilicse records.

Since inis was tuc case, I wrote to the Survey Deperiment in hopes that
they could tell me when tais land was surveyed. w«iti the amaps and
abstracts and various otiner information, it was evident that there was

a survey ai some tiume or other. at Green Lake County in tne surveyors
office came the proof. Tnis area was surveyed in 1896 by a ir. R.E.Spragg
@na I ceve in my hand whuat is called & certified true copy of survey
Record 107 Book 2 oi Surveys and signed by the county surveyor, Mr. George
&. Phillips. Yherefore, it is my opinion that the public laud laws do not
enter tuis case atl all.

also if as you state in your second paragraph of jour letter of ine IWhtne
tnat tnese lands in tnese particular sections have been patented, then all
we would lige is a co_.y, or whatever it is called, of tae ratent pertainin
to our 18 or more acres,

it is my hore tnat tnis letter helps to clear this matter. <nis is our

Iirst lanu purchase, anu we are thoroughly Frustrated ai ine complication
tuat nave developed. we woulli a preci le an eavl seply Lid an ene

couraging one.

Very traly youars, Jerome ... Lentz

Lehner to Department of Interior february 20, 1964
Gentlemen;
nesponding to your letter of recent date I am herewith gilclosing a
photostat of tae description in JSection £2 ana 20, wud iue certificate of
our present county surveyor on iuae reverse siude. Tnis Slvey was made in
1898. I am also enclosing a verifax copy oi tae rlat in t.ue abstract.
would you bpe able to use this?

Tnis property nas been conveyed and re-conveyed for many jears and taxes
have been paid 1or many years also. = new purchsser would lixe the
matter corrected. 1ilay I hear from you suortly?

Yours truly,

Philip Leimer, sr.



Leland P. Lewis to Jerome R, Lentz March 4, 1964 6.05b=11

9183.6
Dear Llr. Lentz:
receipt is acxmowledged of your letter of February 19 concerning the
status or certain lands in secs. 23, 24, I5 and 26, T.15N.,R.11k.,
4£th Frin. Ler., wisconsin.

although you state in your letter tnat t.¢c subject area was surveyed
by Lr. n. o. Jpragg, a private surveyor, in 1898, such a survey is not
recognized by the Government as an oriicial survey of the public lands.
Only the lands that appear on the official plat of survey, approved
ilarch 21, 1lud2, can be regarded as officially surveyed lanu. a copy
of the plat may be purchased from this office Tor tne price of SV
accordance witn the enclosed literature.

In the second parasraph of my letier of February 17, 1 stated tnat

all the unsurveyed lands had been pateneted. This is a typographical
error. w.uazt I meant to say, was, that all tne surveyed lands,i.e., the
lands that appear on tae of.icial plat of survey have been patented.

This office is also correspornding with Mr., Pnilip Iehner, Jr.,
svtorney at Law, rrinceton,«isconsin, concerning a Cox-Lentz transfer
for tae same lands. w»hould lr, Lehner be acting ss your attoruey, it
may be to your advantaze to direct your correspondence tarough his as
we have ziven hia all tne necessary information ana instructions on how
to apply ifor an oiricial survey.

Sincerely, Lelanu F. Lewis



Lentz to Attarney Gemn. ..obert F. sbnnedy spril 1, 1904

Dear Mr. nennedy:

I probably am presumptgous in coming to you with my problem, however,
every other avenue I have tried has failed either because tney didn't want
to or couldn't help me.

I will try to make ilue leiter brief but will enclose more uetail-. infor-
mation if you care to bother to read it.

Late last summer we contacted a real estate men in rrinceton, wisconsin
searching for some acreage on Lake Pucxaway. He had some and snowed it to
us. Interesteu, we personally checsed on it for taxes, liens, etc. at
tihe Green Laxe Court House, wanting to be safe in this our first land
purchase, we nired a lawyer in Princeton feeling he would be familiar
with tahls area, He sent us & legal opinion saying "he had ezamined
abstract #6550. Letters of patent are not of record. Ihis is a minor
matter and I would suggest thal tne transfer be completed and the
letters of patent be secured later",Further down his opinion, "I find
that there is no certificate of entry on record &nu iue Tirst record ap-
pears 10 be ---. I do not feel however tnat this situation is of major
conseguence, .0r the reason that this real estate has been of record for
over 20 years anu applying sec. L30.15."

winen meeting in his oriice for tne transfer, we as.eu about tuis ratent-
1ot being familiar wita ine term - and was told tnst it would cost a
doliar and a letter to lladison, our state's capitol. also we wanted an
aradavit ror rigat of way. Our lawyer finally wroie on our receipt for
tae full amount of wouey,"wscerow ;300.00 until aifadavit on easements
and patenis are seccured.”

after mueh writing bacx and forth on ais part to rledison, then to .ashingtc
L.C., it now is avpare.t tnat our parcel of lauw ana toe section it is in
was omitted from tee original survey. Tnis wes cauzuet in 1098 anc sur-
veyed by & wr. spragg, tae county surveyor, nowever, ..r. <. 2arl Thomas
Calef of tae J.3.Depuartment or interior apparently will not accept tiis
survey auw states 1.4t tuere is no gaieut For tnis land st this time, and

has trne staius o puablic domain subject ©o survey zin. Jiszonossl b7 tant

TRTTEL,

1 buve regdd amd viveds Tne anplicatiion of shrver 1.t has been sent me,
v

ane I still 4o nov understand wnat is happening, _ae last insiruction
clearly states tnst no preference risht to acquire tue same unier tae
la.s governing tne disposal or puplic lands will be gaiuacd by tne
filing of ine a plication for survey.

nave a become involved in a land swindle in whica tue Federal Govermaent
will also have & hand. ~ill I lose this lanu anu be lest witn a five yea:
mortgage loan 10 repa&y. dow can this be possible in 1964 airter this
parcel along with many other parcels in this particular section has
excnanged hands so .nany times with tue State collecting property taxes
all tuese years on lanu the state doesu't own.

liy lawyer nuas written me stating the - "I believe that as long as the
laid is teere and tnat you are being taxed you porpably nave < zood enough
title."

rlease advise.
Very truly yours,

Jerome _. I entz



U.S.Department of Justice to Jerome &. Lentz april 8, 1964

Dear Mr. Lentz:
At the request of tne »ttorney General, I am replying to your letter

dated april 1, 1964, concerning laid jou are trying to purchase on
Lake rucikia.aye.

This is . matter tnat comes under tae jursidiciion of tne Bureau of Land
llanagenent, _cpartment ol the Interior. .our letter anu e_closures are
being referred to taat Department for reply and I feel sure trat you will
receive an answer witnin tue very near future.

We do not feel that you have been presumptous in writing about your
problem and are surry tnat we are unable to help you with this matter.
However, if tnis Department can be of any future assistance 10 you,
plecase do not hesitiat to c21l1 upon us.

3incerely,famsey Clark
~ssistant attorney Gencral
Lands Digision



F

U,s.bepartment of the Interior to Jerome R. Lentz april 20, 1964 6.05b-1

9183
Dear lir. Lentsz:

Your letter of april 1, to tne United JStates ~1torney General has been
referred to tiis Bureau for reply.

I have revicwed pg8st correspondence this Bureau has had wita you and
attorney Philip Lehner, Jr., comecerninz land in Jjsction 23,7.15N.,R.114.,
4th Frincipal lleridian, Jisconsin, thsti was cpparently omitted from thae
original government survey of the township. Line information furnished

is correct,

Mr. Lewis of tais ofrice explained in his letters of February 137 e arid
March 4, wnat would be regarded as unsurveyed pabdblic land snd what would
be regarded as accreted land. If tne ares in question was lana in rlace
above the mean nizh water level of tluc lase at tue time of the Original
gavernment survey, tien, because ol its size ( about 200 acres), such
omission would be regarded as gross error. =1s0, such omission would
not aiiect tac public la.d status of tue omitied area.

The function of iae local surveyor begins afier tne official government
survey has been made. while this Bureau alone has the autaority to
determine waat is public land and to identifs; such lsnd by official
Survey, an application for surve; witih tae in“ormation it provides

helps us to decide nuether we are justified im scaeduling FTurther
investigation a.d possibly a survey. .oxperience in tnis xind of a
situaiion snovws taal omitted lands are generzll; claimed by individuals,
oftewn by owners 0.4 tie adjoining sarveyed lanu.- An application Zor surve:
a1d vde required notiiicotion bring. to lizht these claims so thnat they
can be dealt wita 17 tac land is surveyed as vublic land. The £iling of
an application Ior survey, in itself, does not convey any preference righ-
to the applicant. .owever, tiuis does not mean that such applicant may
not ruve a claim to the land. 11 adverse claiments are arfforded an
opporiunity vo .ile taeir clzia with tueis Bureau For consideration.

I do not oelieve 1hat you have necome involved in & swindle. Taere have
becn many similar sitaations t.rou~nout tae publie land states, es . eciall:
those st.tés taat were orliginally surveyed nider contract, Often, as in t!
case at wend, the problem is comlcanded iz tiae adjoining land owaners aad
local officials "ts.e over" the omitted area =nd mulie {neir own

&
i

survey
rataer uvnanp calling tae error Yo wwee attention ol tue Government. 3ooner
or later tne title defect comes to lizht 2. must be dealt with,.

Tnis oflice .ill zive due considerution 1o a. auplication for stirvey oi
tae apparent omitied area in Seetion 25, aad it.eicafter to individaal
claims to t.e area tnat is surveyed & pablic land.

red L. Buffaloe
f, Branch of Technical
Qervices.

Sincerely, yours, F
Chie



chilip Lenner, Jr. to Fred L. Buffaloe, Chief 6.05b-1 9182 .pril 2., 1954

Gentlemen:

Theng you .or jyour leiter o0 april £1st in the above captione. a.iier.
I have azain chec.ued tne Zentz-Vox file sn. I find mo letter TFrom you
datew Llarch 6tn.

Go anead and maxe your reueral survey if Jou must. I wani 704 10 <now
J d J

however, u. h. o.ragg was the Jreen Lake County 3urveyor in 1895, 0ot a

private surveyor. liy clients have been paying taxes on tais land for a

long tiue anu have now iransferred it and we would lixe tois 3ituation
oorrecu;d

I am also writing to iir. Lentz to plezcedcsist froam writing you any
further. 1 certalnlJ don't want your oefartment confused., L am en-
closing & cneck ror 51.00 Ior the patent required. Lay I accr irom
you at an early date? luansg jou.

L{oars truly, rnilip Teaner, Jr.
«r. Lentz to Philip Lehner, Jr. april 21, 1964

“Jegar iir. Lehner:

From correspondence I have received, it seems ¢
obtain cleur auu undlaputed title Lo tnis parcel of land is to submit
an agplication ¥or suwsvey o omitied pudlic lands to tae J.3. Department

ol tue Interior, duread o7 —and ManagcAuuu. IT we sre iz crror, please
advise us.

. tne only way we can

I. is our assumption that you have in your possession an arplication form
and we woulu a _preciate Jour proceeding according to iustructions réceived
+rda t.e Buresau of Land ilana-elent.

rlease auvise us oi ievelopeneiuis &3 Jowu nave in tae past.

Sincerciy 75 airs, JEroue -.. Lentz



Jerome L. Lentz to Fred L. Buffaloe 605b=-1 July 12, 1964
9183

Dear ilr. Buffaloe:

after Teceiving your letiter of april 20, 1964, we wrote Lir. Lehner,

our attoruey, stating thst we felt the only way to obtain clear and
undisputed title to tnis parcel of land was to subait arn application for
survey aal would appreciste his proceeding accordinz to instructions

received rrom your office. On tae 24th of april, <= received a copy of
his letter to you woicin indicated we should desist from writing you
further.

On tune 7tn of July, we visited ilr. Zehner incuiring as t> developments on
tnis sarvey. He informed us toat all concerned refused to comply and if
we desired a survey, it was entirely our responsibility to apply Zor it.
Je can appreciate tneir fear as it is shared by us also, nowever, as you
stated in your letter, ultimately an application for survey will have to
be subwitte. to obtain clear and undisputed title to the land that we own.
Wita your recowaendation c«.d assurance that tnere is novaing ts fear, we
plan to proceed w-ito tl.c application personally.

However, we would appreciate your alu in ascertaining wolch adjoiniag
surveyed lanu owners snoula be notified. we are ernclosing a drawing of the
area indicating the surveyed portion in relation witn tie unsurveyed portic
If you will ecirele iuac &rea To oe notified, we .1ill attempt to locate the
OWilETS.

Thang<ing you once again ror your ti.e and consi.ersiion, I remain

Very traly yours, Jerome k. Lentz
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October 7, 1964

Mr., Gsorge E. Fhillips
County Surveyor

Green Lake County Court House
Green Lake, wisconsin

Dear lir. Fhillips:

knclosed are the copies which you reguested I maxe for
you in our recent discussion. I have sent all correspondence
pertvaining to tnis survey. Use your descretion as to what is
important and what is to be discarded.

There is one final letter from lir. Buffaloe that is now
in Mr. Lehner's hands. I have written requesting it and will
forward tnis to you as soon as possible. You will also find
two copies of tne application for suarvey.

Hoping you prove to be as helpiul to us and the other land
owners in areain cguestion as you led us to believe, we remain

Very truly yours,

23r
Llilwaukee, Jisc in
53210



TO WHOM 1T MAY COHCERN 11/28/66

I, George B, Phillips, Oreen Lake County Surveyor, do hereby certify
that there i8 an area of land not included in the public land survey
between Simond's Bay, Lele Puckawnsy and the Meander lines of the
Public land survey that to the best of my bslief and knowledge WA

not submersged At\theo time of said survey. 7This land has been ghown
congistently on the tax rolls and is owned both by private land owners

and Grean Lake County as follows:

Green Lake County owns that part of the peninsula located in what
should be the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section
24, T.158., R.11E, of the Fourth Pringipal Meridian about 20.), acres
and in what should be in tho Horthwast quarter of Seotion 25, T.15H.,
R.11B, of the Fourth Principal Meridian about 71.07 acres.

Private Land owners have that part of the Peningula ca?riai g what
should be in the Hortheadst quarter of Section 26, T.l5H., R.11E. of
the Fourth Prinoipal Meridian about 100 aores and that part of the
Southeast quarter of Hection 23, T.l5N., R.11E. of the Fourth Prineipal
Moridien which was not included in the Public Land Survey about

52 acres.

I find mo ovidonce that this ares of 244,07 (according the Tax Roll)
Was su at ime, and further thare is no visual or record
evidence of land £ill at any time. It is my bLelief that bacause of
the rice and tall marsh grasses that abounded in this area and because
of fact that this 1s a ;zminmla that the land waas overlooked by the

furveyors doing the public land survey.
. _4; it
George/ k. Phillipd, Registered

Land Surveyor, Caertifiocate S-176 .
Green Lake County Surveyor. 11/28/66
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IN REPLY REFER TO:

. : 91801
United States Department of the Interior c8>up R

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT nisconsin

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20240 ,&) 7 0 o L

July 5, 1973 %

Memorandum
To: Director, Denver Service Center
From: Chief, Division of Cadastral Survey

Subject: Omitted land survey, Puckaway Lake, T, 15 N.,
R. 11 E,, Fourth Principal Meridian, Wisconsin

The special instructions for Group 87, Wisconsin, dated October 16,
1968, provide for an examination and conditional survey of omitted
lands in secs. 23, 24, 25 and 26, T. 15 N., R, 11 E,, Fourth
Principal Meridian, Wisconsin., The survey was executed by James P,
Kelley, Cadastral Surveyor, between September 30 and November 13,
1969, and the final returns of this survey submitted for our
review on March 2, 1970,

During our review, we recovered from the National Archives several
letters written by the Commissioner of the Genmeral Land Office
between 1875 and 1888 to property owners and applicants for survey
around Puckaway Lake, in which the Commissioner has consistently
stated that the land lying below the original meanders of this lake
is land uncovered by recession of the waters and is not subject to
survey and disposal,

In view of the foregoing the special instructions for this survey
are cancelled effective this date, The corner monuments set by Kelley
in 1969 should be removed at the first available opportumity.

Under separate cover the plats and field notes are being returned for

your disposition.
%é//j (il

Separate Cover:
Plats (2)
Field Notes (2)
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9181 (420)
Group 87
(ﬂiuuns' 1a

July §, 1973 @JJ\;’-
L4

Mr., L. V. Kaniasky
Attoraey at Law

433 Water Street

Princetom, Wistconain 549568

Dear Mr. Kaminski:

In ypur letters of August 31, 1971 and September 15, 1971 to this
Bateas, you logkived in behslf of your ¢ligut, Mr, Gleau P. Giesa,
Prineston, Wisvonsin, about the procedure to be followed in making
an spplicgtion fer patent an & piece of land in Sectiea 25, T. 15 ¥.,
. 11 E., Fourth Principal Meridizo, Wisconsin. The area of your
interest was apparently arcund Puckaway Like whera this Burean had
mude & tentative amitted land survey in 1969,

Upon review of this survey it was determined that the lands in Puckaway
Lake, vhich were tentatively surveyed, am lsnds wneoversd by racessiocn
of the waters of the lake and are naot subect to survey and disposal
by the United States.

Sin imz' ._B’i"

(::"j‘. & \\) D . & H
N AN, i e i
el '

,/ G'.D. Voorhkees
" Acting Chief, Division of Cadastral Survey

ce:
Directyr, ESQ

w/copies of attached correspondencs
420 RF

RTBarron:emb 7/9/73
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IN ARPLY AEFER TO

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5186 (D-130)
DENVER SERAVICE CENTER Gp. 87, WI
DENVER FEDERA. CENTER, BUILDING 3G -7%"!'——_, |

DENVER. COLORACO 80225 ARl
Your ref:
9180.1 (420)
_ Gp. 87, WI

Octopber 12, 197‘3 RG{?

Memorandum
To: Director - 420
From: Chief, Office of Cadzstral Suzvey

Subiect: Omitted land survey, Puckaway Lake, T. 15 N.,
R. 11 E., Fourth Principal Meridian, Wiscomsin

In coxpliance wich the imstructions contained in your memorandum of
July 5, 1973, the survey of omizted lands ¢f Puckaway Lake, T, 15 N,,
R. 11 E,, Fourth Principal Meridian, Wiscensin, has been removead.

It is presumed the returns of this survey, as submitted under Group
87, Wisconsin, has been disposed of in an appropriate manner.
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